GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3721.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 11™ DECEMBER, 2019.

NEW PRIVATE SECTOR INVESTMENT

3721. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA:

(@)

(b)

(€)

(a):

(b):
(c):

SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiforsar vq 3gANT A+

the net value in rupees of new private sector projects in India since 2014,

year-wise;

whether there has been a decline in new private sector investment since the
last fiscal year; and

if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
aTforera wa 35T 74 (4 dipy airen)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

Data on new private sector projects in India is not maintained by this
Department.

No, Sir.

Does not arise.
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